RESOLUTION NO. -

A RESOLUTION providing for the reduction of Speed Limit upon N. W. Sixth Avenue of the City of Camas.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is for the best interest of the public that the speed limit on N. W. Sixth Avenue from the West City Limits to N. W. Ivy Street of the City be reduced from 35 miles per hour during the period of construction for the relocation of State Highway No. 8.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Camas as follows:

Section I

Pursuant to Paragraph A of Section II of Ordinance No. 351, the speed limit on N. W. Sixth Avenue from the West City limits to N. W. Ivy Street within the City is hereby reduced from 35 miles per hour to 25 miles per hour during the period of construction for relocation of State Highway No. 8.

Section II

That the City Engineer notify the Highway Department of said speed limit reduction and take such action as is necessary to post the aforedescribed roadway.

ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the City Council this & day of September, 1958.

Mayor

ATTEST: Nale S. Jahough

APPROVED as to form:

City Attorney